

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF VIRGINIA

RECORD NO. 230169

PALISADES PARK OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

KAREY BURKHOLDER and
DOUGLAS THOMPSON, JR.,

Respondents.

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN CHAPTER
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER'S PETITION FOR REHEARING**

Brendan P. Bunn, Esq. (VSB No. 34861)
Daniel D. Blom, Esq. (VSB No. 85667)
Tiago D. Bezerra, Esq. (VSB No. 86124)
Chadwick, Washington, Moriarty, Elmore & Bunn, P.C.
3201 Jermantown Road, Suite 600
Fairfax, Virginia 222030
Tel: 703-352-1900
Fax: 703-352-5293
bpbunn@chadwickwashington.com
tbezerra@chadwickwashington.com
dblom@chadwickwashington.com
Counsel for Amicus Curiae WMCCAI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE 1

ARGUMENT 3

I. The Court should grant the Petition because the CAV erroneously interpreted Va. Code § 55.1-1805 (Assignment of Error II)..... 3

II. The Court should grant the Pettition because the CAV's decision would significantly hamper the ability of Virginia common interest communities to function effectively (Assignment of Error III) 6

CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATE 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ambrogi v. Koontz</i> , 224 Va. 381 (1982).....	3
<i>Collelo v. Geographic Servs.</i> , 382 Va. 56 (2012).....	3
<i>F.B.C. Stores, Inc. v. Duncan</i> , 214 Va. 246 (1973).....	5
<i>Hubbard v. Henrico Ltd. Pship.</i> , 255 Va. 335 (1998).....	3
<i>Klarfeld v. Salsburg</i> , 233 Va. 277 (1987).....	4
<i>Sainani v. Belmont Glen Homeowners Ass’n</i> , 297 Va. 714 (2019).....	5
<i>Tvardek v. Powhatan Village Homeowners Ass’n, Inc.</i> , 291 Va. 269 (2016).....	9, 10

Statutes

Va. Code Ann. § 55.1-1805.....	2, 3, 4, 6
Va. Code Ann. § 55.1-1824.....	5
Va. Code Ann. § 55.1-1825.....	5
Va. Code Ann. § 55.1-1833.....	5
Va. Code Ann. § 54.1-3904.....	9

Other Authorities

Restatement (Third) of Prop. Servitudes § 6.5.....	5, 6
www.Merriam-Webster.com/dictionary/assessment	4
www.caidc.org/advocacy/resources/infographics/VA_FactFigures_Info.pdf	1
